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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 2014

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.008467 0.008404 100000 840 99251 7749879 77.5
Hombres 1 0.000347 0.001386 99160 137 396310 7650628 77.15
Hombres 5 0.000218 0.001088 99022 108 494820 7254318 73.26
Hombres 10 0.000216 0.00108 98914 107 494284 6759498 68.34
Hombres 15 0.000646 0.003228 98808 319 493398 6265214 63.41
Hombres 20 0.001165 0.005808 98489 572 491088 5771815 58.6
Hombres 25 0.001374 0.006849 97917 671 487958 5280727 53.93
Hombres 30 0.001386 0.006906 97246 672 484688 4792770 49.29
Hombres 35 0.00181 0.00901 96574 870 480827 4308082 44.61
Hombres 40 0.002325 0.011565 95704 1107 475952 3827255 39.99
Hombres 45 0.003186 0.015808 94597 1495 469394 3351302 35.43
Hombres 50 0.004586 0.022678 93102 2111 460362 2881908 30.95
Hombres 55 0.006824 0.03359 90991 3056 447896 2421546 26.61
Hombres 60 0.01063 0.05187 87934 4561 429100 1973650 22.44
Hombres 65 0.016293 0.078344 83373 6532 400900 1544550 18.53
Hombres 70 0.025637 0.121033 76841 9300 362765 1143651 14.88
Hombres 75 0.043015 0.194793 67541 13157 305862 780885 11.56
Hombres 80 0.07065 0.303057 54384 16482 233285 475024 8.73
Hombres 85 0.119428 0.459286 37903 17408 145763 241738 6.38
Hombres 90 0.187135 0.625109 20495 12811 68461 95975 4.68
Hombres 95 0.244766 0.721425 7683 5543 22646 27514 3.58
Hombres 100 0.439612 1 2140 2140 4869 4869 2.27

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.007941 0.007885 100000 788 99290 8227162 82.27
Mujeres 1 0.000319 0.001273 99212 126 396540 8127872 81.92
Mujeres 5 0.000129 0.000643 99085 64 495242 7731332 78.03
Mujeres 10 0.000149 0.000744 99021 74 494966 7236089 73.08
Mujeres 15 0.000323 0.001615 98948 160 494356 6741123 68.13
Mujeres 20 0.000404 0.002017 98788 199 493420 6246767 63.23
Mujeres 25 0.000551 0.00275 98589 271 492226 5753347 58.36
Mujeres 30 0.000534 0.002665 98317 262 490992 5261120 53.51
Mujeres 35 0.000751 0.003749 98055 368 489482 4770128 48.65
Mujeres 40 0.001079 0.005382 97688 526 487177 4280646 43.82
Mujeres 45 0.001846 0.009187 97162 893 483666 3793469 39.04
Mujeres 50 0.002533 0.012588 96269 1212 478428 3309803 34.38
Mujeres 55 0.003781 0.018743 95058 1782 471168 2831375 29.79
Mujeres 60 0.006329 0.031192 93276 2909 459724 2360207 25.3
Mujeres 65 0.010463 0.051061 90366 4614 441008 1900483 21.03
Mujeres 70 0.01721 0.082716 85752 7093 412149 1459475 17.02
Mujeres 75 0.02966 0.138518 78659 10896 367360 1047326 13.31
Mujeres 80 0.052209 0.232756 67763 15772 302102 679966 10.03
Mujeres 85 0.094086 0.381837 51991 19852 210999 377864 7.27
Mujeres 90 0.155102 0.554096 32139 17808 114815 166865 5.19
Mujeres 95 0.245263 0.72412 14331 10377 42311 52050 3.63
Mujeres 100 0.405932 1 3954 3954 9740 9740 2.46


